



Difrax B.V.

Rembrandtlaan 42
3723 BK Bilthoven,
The Netherlands
T +31 (0)30 225 00 04
F +31 (0)30 229 30 36
E info@difrax.com
I www.difrax.com
www.difraxshop.com

Designed and registered by Difrax

NL

Difrax Voeding bewaarbakje Gebruiksaanwijzing

Voor het eerste gebruik schoonmaken. Afwassen met warm water en afwasmiddel, daarna goed afspoelen. Dit product is vaatwasserbestendig. Het bewaarbakje kan gebruikt worden om voedsel in op te warmen in de magnetron, max 3 minuten op 800 watt. Verwijder de deksel voordat je de inhoud van het bakje opwarmt. Niet geschikt om voedsel mee op te warmen in een oven. Bewaarbakjes kunnen uitgekookt worden, max 5 minuten. Geschikt om te steriliseren in een magnetronsterilisator. Indien je bij het steriliseren van de bakjes gebruik maakt van een magnetronsterilisator, houd je dan aan onderstaand schema: 500 WATT: 5 minuten
700 WATT: 4 minuten
800 WATT: 3 minuten
1000 WATT +: niet geschikt
Lees hiervoor ook de handleiding van je sterilisator.
Let op: kunststof onderdelen kunnen vlekuren door vaatwasmiddelen en voeding. Gebruik nooit agressieve schoonmaakmiddelen of antibacteriële reinigingsmiddelen. Laat de bewaarbakjes niet in direct zonlicht liggen.

Voor de veiligheid van je kind. Waarschuwing!

Dit product alleen gebruiken onder toezicht van een volwassene. Controleer het product voor elk gebruik. Weggooi bij de eerste tekenen van beschadiging. Controleer voor het voeden altijd de temperatuur van de voeding. Wees voorzichtig wanneer je het bewaarbakje uit de magnetron haalt na het opwarmen. Deze kan namelijk heet zijn.

Bijsluiter en verpakking bewaren voor eventuele vragen.

UK

Difrax food storage cup Instructions for use

Clean prior to first use. Wash with warm water and washing-up liquid before rinsing thoroughly. This product is suitable for washing in a dishwasher. The storage cup can be used to heat up food in the microwave, max. 3 minutes at 800 W. Always remove the lid of the storage cup prior to heating the food. Place the lid loosely on top of the cup during heating. Not suitable for heating up food in an oven. Storage cups can be boiled, max. 5 minutes. Suitable for sterilization in a microwave sterilizer. If a microwave sterilizer is being used for the purposes of sterilizing the cups, then please stick to the following scheme: 500 W: 5 minutes
700 W: 4 minutes
800 W: 3 minutes
1000 W +: not suitable
To this end please see also the manual for your sterilizer.
N.B. Plastic parts are susceptible to discolouration by dishwasher detergents and food. Never use abrasive cleaning agents or antibacterial cleaning products. Do not leave the storage cups in direct sunlight.

For your baby's safety. Warning!

Only use this product under the supervision of an adult. Check the product prior to each use. Dispose of it at the first sign of damage. Always check the temperature of the food before feeding. Be careful when taking the storage cup out of the microwave after heating as this could be hot.

Please retain information leaflet and packaging in case of questions.

F

Petit récipient Difrax Mode d'emploi

Laver le récipient avant sa première utilisation. Laver à l'eau chaude et avec du détergent, puis rincer abondamment. Ce produit résiste au lave-vaisselle. Le petit récipient de conservation peut être utilisé pour réchauffer des aliments dans le four à micro-ondes, max 3 minutes à 800 watts. Ôtez toujours le couvercle du petit récipient de conservation avant de chauffer les aliments. Posez le couvercle sur le récipient sans le fermer lorsque vous réchauffez son contenu. Ne convient pas pour réchauffer des aliments au four traditionnel. Les petits récipients de conservation peuvent être bouillis, max 5 minutes. Les récipients peuvent parfaitement être stérilisés dans un stérilisateur pour four à micro-ondes. Si vous utilisez un stérilisateur pour four à micro-ondes pour stériliser ces petits récipients, respectez bien le schéma suivant : 500 WATTS : 5 minutes
700 WATTS : 4 minutes
800 WATTS : 3 minutes
1000 WATTS + : ne convient pas
Veuillez lire également à ce propos le manuel de votre stérilisateur. Attention : les éléments en plastique peuvent changer de couleur en raison des détergents et des aliments. N'utilisez jamais de détergents agressifs ou de produits d'entretien antibactériens. Ne laissez pas les petits récipients directement exposés aux rayons du soleil.

Pour la sécurité de votre enfant. Avertissement !

N'utilisez ce produit que sous la surveillance d'un adulte. Contrôlez le produit avant chaque utilisation. Jetez-le dès les premiers signes de dégradation. Contrôlez toujours la température des aliments avant de nourrir l'enfant. Soyez toujours prudent(e) lorsque vous sortez le petit récipient du four à micro-ondes après avoir réchauffé les aliments. En effet, il peut être chaud.

Conserver la notice et l'emballage pour d'éventuelles questions.

D

Difrax Aufbewahrungsbehälter Gebrauchsanweisung

Vor dem ersten Gebrauch reinigen. Abspülen mit warmem Wasser und Spülmittel, danach gründlich abspülen. Dieses Produkt ist spülmaschinenfest. Der Aufbewahrungsbehälter kann genutzt werden, um Nahrung in der Mikrowelle aufzuwärmen, max. 3 Minuten auf 800 Watt. Entfernen Sie immer zuerst den Deckel des Aufbewahrungsbehälters, bevor Sie die Nahrung aufwärmen. Legen Sie den Deckel lose auf den Behälter während des Aufwärmens. Nicht geeignet, um Nahrung in einem Ofen aufzuwärmen. Die Aufbewahrungsbehälter können ausgekocht werden, max. 5 Minuten. Geeignet, um in einem Mikrowellensterilisator sterilisiert zu werden. Wenn Sie beim Sterilisieren eines Behälters den Mikrowellensterilisator verwenden, halten Sie sich bitte an folgendes Schema: 500 WATT: 5 Minuten
700 WATT: 4 Minuten
800 WATT: 3 Minuten
1000 WATT +: nicht geeignet
Lesen Sie hierzu auch die Gebrauchsanweisung Ihres Sterilisators. Achtung: Kunststoffteile können sich durch Spülmaschinenreiniger und Nahrungsmittel verfärben. Verwenden Sie niemals aggressive oder antibakterielle Reinigungsmittel. Lassen Sie die Aufbewahrungsbehälter nicht in direktem Sonnenlicht liegen.

Für die Sicherheit Ihres Kindes. Warnung!

Dieses Produkt nur unter Aufsicht eines Erwachsenen verwenden. Kontrollieren Sie das Produkt vor jeder Nutzung. Bei ersten Anzeichen einer Beschädigung wegwerfen. Kontrollieren Sie vor dem Füttern immer die Temperatur der Nahrung. Seien Sie vorsichtig, wenn Sie den Aufbewahrungsbehälter nach dem Aufwärmen aus der Mikrowelle herausnehmen. Dieser kann nämlich heiß sein.

Packungsbeilage und Verpackung für eventuelle Fragen aufbewahren.

E

Envases para comida de Difrax Instrucciones de uso

Lávalo antes de usarlo por primera vez. Lávalo con agua tibia y jabón y enjuágalo bien a continuación. Este producto se puede lavar en lavavajillas. El envase para comida se puede usar para calentar la comida en el microondas, como máximo 3 minutos a 800 vatios. Quita siempre la tapa del envase antes de calentar la comida. Pon la tapa suelta sobre el envase mientras se está calentando la comida. No es idóneo para calentar comida en un horno. Los envases para comida se pueden hervir como máx. 5 minutos. Idóneo para esterilizarlo en un esterilizador de microondas. Si se usa un esterilizador de microondas para esterilizar los envases, sigue el siguiente esquema:

500 vatios: 5 minutos
700 vatios: 4 minutos
800 vatios: 3 minutos
1000 vatios + : no es adecuado

Para ello, lee también el manual del esterilizador.

Atención: las piezas de plástico pueden perder el color por el detergente del lavavajillas o la comida. No uses nunca detergentes agresivos o productos de limpieza antibacterianos. No dejes nunca los envases para comida al sol.

Por la seguridad de tu hijo.

¡Advertencia!

Solo se podrá usar este producto bajo la supervisión de un adulto. Antes de usarlo, comprueba que está bien. Deséchalo en cuanto haya el menor signo de que esté deteriorado. Antes de darle la comida, comprueba siempre a qué temperatura está. Ten cuidado cuando saques el envase del microondas después de calentarla. Puede estar muy caliente.

Guarda las instrucciones y el embalaje por si tienes alguna pregunta.

IT

Contentitori per alimenti di Difrax Istruzioni per l'uso

Lavare prima del primo utilizzo. Lavare con acqua calda e detersivo, quindi risciacquare con cura. Questo prodotto è lavabile in lavastoviglie. Il contenitore può essere utilizzato per riscaldare gli alimenti nel forno a microonde, max 3 minuti a 800 watt. Rimuovere sempre il coperchio del contenitore prima di riscaldare gli alimenti. Appoggiare appena il coperchio sul contenitore quando si riscalda il contenuto. Non è adatto per riscaldare gli alimenti nel forno. I contenitori per alimenti possono essere bolliti per max 5 minuti. Adatti a essere sterilizzati in uno sterilizzatore per microonde. Se per sterilizzare i contenitori si utilizza uno sterilizzatore per microonde, attenersi alla tabella seguente:

500 WATT: 5 minuti
700 WATT: 4 minuti
800 WATT: 3 minuti
1000 WATT + : non adatto

A tal fine leggere anche le istruzioni del proprio sterilizzatore.

Attenzione: i detersivi e gli alimenti possono scolorire i componenti in plastica. Non utilizzare mai detersivi aggressivi o detergenti antibatterici. Non lasciare i contenitori per alimenti esposti alla luce diretta del sole.

Per la sicurezza del vostro bambino.

Avvertenze!

Utilizzare il prodotto solo sotto la supervisione di un adulto. Ispezionare il prodotto prima di ogni utilizzo. Gettarlo via al primo segno di danno o usura. Prima di dare la pappa al bambino controllare sempre la temperatura dell'alimento. Usare la massima cautela quando si estrae il contenitore per alimenti dal forno a microonde dopo averlo riscaldato. Il contenitore può surriscaldarsi.

Conservare le avvertenze e la confezione per eventuali domande.

P

Taças para guardar alimentos da Difrax Modo de emprego

Lavar antes da primeira utilização. Lavar com água quente e detergente, e depois passar bem por água. Este produto pode ser lavado na máquina de lavar louça. A taça pode ser utilizada para aquecer os alimentos no micro-ondas durante um período máximo de 3 minutos a 800 Watt. Retire sempre a tampa da taça antes de aquecer os alimentos. Coloque a tampa solta sobre a taça durante o processo de aquecimento. Não deve ser utilizada para aquecer alimentos no forno. As taças podem ser fervidas durante um período máximo de 5 minutos. Adequadas para esterilização em esterilizador para micro-ondas. Caso utilize um esterilizador para micro-ondas acado da esterilização das taças, siga o esquema abaixo indicado:

500 WATT: 5 minutos
700 WATT: 4 minutos
800 WATT: 3 minutos
1000 WATT + : não aconselhável

Leia também o manual de instruções do seu esterilizador.

Atenção: as peças em tecido podem sofrer alterações ao nível da cor devido à lavagem na máquina de lavar louça e aos componentes dos alimentos. Nunca deve utilizar detergentes agressivos ou agentes de limpeza antibacterianos. Não deixe as taças sob a luz solar direta.

Para a segurança do seu bebé.

Aviso!

Este produto deve ser apenas utilizado sob a supervisão de um adulto. Inspeccione o produto antes de cada utilização. Elimine o produto perante os primeiros sinais da presença de danos. Antes de alimentar o seu bebé, verifique sempre a temperatura dos alimentos. Tenha cuidado ao retirar a taça do interior do micro-ondas após o processo de aquecimento. A taça pode estar muito quente.

Guarde as instruções e a embalagem para que possa tirar eventuais dúvidas.

S

Difrax Förvaringsburkar Bruksanvisning

Diska de nya burkarna före användning. Diska i varmt vatten med diskmedel, skölj noga. Produkterna kan maskindiskas. Förvaringsburken kan användas för uppvärmning av mat i mikrovågsugn, max 3 minuter på 800 W. Ta alltid av locket på burken och lägg det löst ovanpå när innehållet ska värmas upp. Ej lämpade för uppvärmning i ugnen. Förvaringsburkarna kan kokas i max 5 minuter. Kan steriliseras i mikrovågssterilisator. Om du använder en sterilisator för mikrovågsugnen för att sterilisera förvaringsburkarna, följ nedanstående schema:

500 W: 5 minuter
700 W: 4 minuter
800 W: 3 minuter
1000 W + : ej lämpligt

Läs sterilisatorns bruksanvisning. Var försiktig! Delar av plast kan missfärgas av maskindiskmedel och livsmedel. Använd inte aggressiva eller bakteriedödande rengöringsmedel. Låt inte burkarna stå i direkt solljus.

För barnets säkerhet.

Varning!

Använd endast denna produkt under uppsikt av en vuxen. Kontrollera produkten före användning. Kassera vid tecken på skada. Kontrollera alltid matens temperatur före matning. Var alltid försiktig när du tar ut den varma burken ur mikrovågsugnen. Burken kan bli mycket varm.

Spara produktblad och förpackning för framtida referens.

difrax
Let's Grow

